

In The High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan
Jaipur Bench, Jaipur
O R D E R
D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No.1300/2014

Date : 10/9/2015

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi
Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.K. Ranka

Dr. A.S. Khangarot Addl. GC for appellant.

None present for respondent despite service.

Heard. Admit.

The interim order passed by this Court
02.09.2014 shall allow to continue till disposal.
However, parties are at liberty to move application
after outcome of the pending litigation before the
Larger Bench of the Apex Court of which we have made
a reference in the order dt.02.09.2014

(J.K. Ranka), J.

(Ajay Rastogi), J.

VS/

Certificate - All corrections have been
incorporated in the judgment/order being
emailed/Vijay Singh Shekhawat/PA

सत्यमेव जयते